

Ct. Cases 494/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MANISH
(Punjabi Bagh)

28.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Manoj Kumar Thakur.
Sh. Ashish, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

It is jointly submitted that matter is pending
consideration before mediation center.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused is in
JC in case FIR No. 565/25, PS Rajouri Garden, u/s 29 NDPS Act.

Issue production warrant of accused for 21.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
28.11.2025 (sy)