

Ct. Cases 494/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MANISH
(Punjabi Bagh)

21.01.2026

Present : Sh. Saurabh, Legal retainer for complainant
company.
Sh. Anil Bhasin, Ld. Proxy counsel for complainant.
Sh. Ashish, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

Production warrant issued against the accused
received back with report that accused has been released from JC
on 02.12.2025.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his
exemption from personal appearance.

Heard. Perused. In the interest of justice, application
is allowed for today only.

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as
further proceedings on **09.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
21.01.2026 (sy)